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10MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40996-41

140_1RB#0@50RB#0-1RB#99@100RB#0

10MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40996-41140

_50RB#0@50RB#0-100RB#0@100RB#0

15MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40315-40

435_1RB#0@75RB#0-0RB#0@50RB#0

15MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40315-40435

_1RB#74@75RB#0-0RB#0@50RB#0

15MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40315-40

435_1RB#0@75RB#0-1RB#49@50RB#0

15MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40315-40435

_75RB#0@75RB#0-50RB#0@50RB#0
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15MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_41067-41

187_1RB#0@75RB#0-0RB#0@50RB#0

15MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_41067-41187

_1RB#74@75RB#0-0RB#0@50RB#0

15MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_41067-41

187_1RB#0@75RB#0-1RB#49@50RB#0

15MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_41067-41187

_75RB#0@75RB#0-50RB#0@50RB#0

15MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40315-40

465_1RB#0@75RB#0-0RB#0@75RB#0

15MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40315-40465

_1RB#74@75RB#0-0RB#0@75RB#0
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15MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40315-40

465_1RB#0@75RB#0-1RB#74@75RB#0

15MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40315-40465

_75RB#0@75RB#0-75RB#0@75RB#0

15MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_41015-41

165_1RB#0@75RB#0-0RB#0@75RB#0

15MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_41015-41165

_1RB#74@75RB#0-0RB#0@75RB#0

15MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_41015-41

165_1RB#0@75RB#0-1RB#74@75RB#0

15MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_41015-41165

_75RB#0@75RB#0-75RB#0@75RB#0
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15MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40318-40

489_1RB#0@75RB#0-0RB#0@100RB#0

15MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40318-40489

_1RB#74@75RB#0-0RB#0@100RB#0

15MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40318-40

489_1RB#0@75RB#0-1RB#99@100RB#0

15MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40318-40489

_75RB#0@75RB#0-100RB#0@100RB#0

15MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40969-41

140_1RB#0@75RB#0-0RB#0@100RB#0

15MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40969-41140

_1RB#74@75RB#0-0RB#0@100RB#0
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15MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40969-41

140_1RB#0@75RB#0-1RB#99@100RB#0

15MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40969-41140

_75RB#0@75RB#0-100RB#0@100RB#0

20MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40340-40

484_1RB#0@100RB#0-0RB#0@50RB#0

20MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40340-40484

_1RB#99@100RB#0-0RB#0@50RB#0

20MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40340-40

484_1RB#0@100RB#0-1RB#49@50RB#0

20MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40340-40484

_100RB#0@100RB#0-50RB#0@50RB#0
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20MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_41041-41

185_1RB#0@100RB#0-0RB#0@50RB#0

20MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_41041-41185

_1RB#99@100RB#0-0RB#0@50RB#0

20MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_41041-41

185_1RB#0@100RB#0-1RB#49@50RB#0

20MHz-10MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_41041-41185

_100RB#0@100RB#0-50RB#0@50RB#0

20MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40340-40

511_1RB#0@100RB#0-0RB#0@75RB#0

20MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40340-40511

_1RB#99@100RB#0-0RB#0@75RB#0
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20MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40340-40

511_1RB#0@100RB#0-1RB#74@75RB#0

20MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40340-40511

_100RB#0@100RB#0-75RB#0@75RB#0

20MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40991-41

162_1RB#0@100RB#0-0RB#0@75RB#0

20MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40991-41162

_1RB#99@100RB#0-0RB#0@75RB#0

20MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40991-41

162_1RB#0@100RB#0-1RB#74@75RB#0

20MHz-15MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40991-41162

_100RB#0@100RB#0-75RB#0@75RB#0
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20MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40340-40

538_1RB#0@100RB#0-0RB#0@100RB#0

20MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40340-40538

_1RB#99@100RB#0-0RB#0@100RB#0

20MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40340-40

538_1RB#0@100RB#0-1RB#99@100RB#0

20MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40340-40538

_100RB#0@100RB#0-100RB#0@100RB#0

20MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40942-41

140_1RB#0@100RB#0-0RB#0@100RB#0

20MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40942-41140

_1RB#99@100RB#0-0RB#0@100RB#0
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20MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40942-41

140_1RB#0@100RB#0-1RB#99@100RB#0

20MHz-20MHz_QPSK@QPSK-QPSK@QPSK_40942-41140

_100RB#0@100RB#0-100RB#0@100RB#0
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Conducted Spurious Emissions

Conducted Spurious Emission NormalTC_NormalVol

Band Range BandWidth Modulation
TestValue

(dBm)
Limit (dBm) Result

FDD02 HighRange 20 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD02 LowRange 20 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD02 MidRange 20 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD04 HighRange 20 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD04 LowRange 20 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD04 MidRange 20 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD05 HighRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD05 LowRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD05 MidRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD07 HighRange 20 QPSK see graph -25.00 Pass

FDD07 LowRange 20 QPSK see graph -25.00 Failed

FDD07 MidRange 20 QPSK see graph -25.00 Pass

FDD12 HighRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD12 LowRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD12 MidRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD17 HighRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD17 LowRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD17 MidRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD25 HighRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD25 LowRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD25 MidRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD26_Part 22 HighRange 15 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD26_Part 22 LowRange 15 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD26_Part 22 MidRange 15 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD26_Part 90 HighRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD26_Part 90 LowRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

FDD26_Part 90 MidRange 10 QPSK see graph -13.00 Pass

TDD41 HighRange 20 QPSK see graph -25.00 Pass

TDD41 LowRange 20 QPSK see graph -25.00 Pass

TDD41 MidRange 20 QPSK see graph -25.00 Pass
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Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration
Frequency

Range

Result

(dBm)
Verdict

7-7 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 20850-21048 1RB#0-0RB#0 30~1000MHz -69.27 PASS

7-7 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 20850-21048 1RB#0-0RB#0 1000~3000MHz -51.43 PASS

7-7 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 20850-21048 1RB#0-0RB#0 3000~18000MHz -42.38 PASS

7-7 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 20850-21048 1RB#0-0RB#0 18000~27000MHz -32.74 PASS

7-7 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 21001-21199 1RB#0-0RB#0 30~1000MHz -69.34 PASS

7-7 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 21001-21199 1RB#0-0RB#0 1000~3000MHz -51.24 PASS

7-7 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 21001-21199 1RB#0-0RB#0 3000~18000MHz -42.5 PASS

7-7 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 21001-21199 1RB#0-0RB#0 18000~27000MHz -32.83 PASS

7-7 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 21152-21350 1RB#0-0RB#0 30~1000MHz -69.73 PASS

7-7 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 21152-21350 1RB#0-0RB#0 1000~3000MHz -51.29 PASS

7-7 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 21152-21350 1RB#0-0RB#0 3000~18000MHz -42.16 PASS

7-7 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 21152-21350 1RB#0-0RB#0 18000~27000MHz -33.05 PASS

41-41 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 40340-40538 1RB#0-0RB#0 30~1000MHz -69.61 PASS

41-41 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 40340-40538 1RB#0-0RB#0 1000~3000MHz -52.37 PASS

41-41 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 40340-40538 1RB#0-0RB#0 3000~18000MHz -43.4 PASS

41-41 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 40340-40538 1RB#0-0RB#0 18000~27000MHz -33.2 PASS

41-41 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 40641-40839 1RB#0-0RB#0 30~1000MHz -69.57 PASS

41-41 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 40641-40839 1RB#0-0RB#0 1000~3000MHz -52.33 PASS

41-41 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 40641-40839 1RB#0-0RB#0 3000~18000MHz -43.48 PASS

41-41 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 40641-40839 1RB#0-0RB#0 18000~27000MHz -33.42 PASS

41-41 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 40942-41140 1RB#0-0RB#0 30~1000MHz -69.36 PASS

41-41 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 40942-41140 1RB#0-0RB#0 1000~3000MHz -51.29 PASS

41-41 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 40942-41140 1RB#0-0RB#0 3000~18000MHz -43.12 PASS

41-41 20MHz-20MHz QPSK-QPSK 40942-41140 1RB#0-0RB#0 18000~27000MHz -32.94 PASS
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FDD02_HighRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz FDD02_LowRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz

FDD02_MidRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz FDD04_HighRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz

FDD04_LowRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz FDD04_MidRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz
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FDD05_HighRange_10MHz_30MHz~26GHz FDD05_LowRange_10MHz_30MHz~26GHz

FDD05_MidRange_10MHz_30MHz~26GHz FDD07_HighRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz

FDD07_LowRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz FDD07_MidRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz
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FDD12_HighRange_10MHz_30MHz~26GHz FDD12_LowRange_10MHz_30MHz~26GHz

FDD12_MidRange_10MHz_30MHz~26GHz FDD17_HighRange_10MHz_30MHz~26GHz

FDD17_LowRange_10MHz_30MHz~26GHz FDD17_MidRange_10MHz_30MHz~26GHz
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FDD25_HighRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz FDD25_LowRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz

FDD25_MidRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz
FDD26_Part

22_HighRange_15MHz_30MHz~26GHz

FDD26_Part

22_LowRange_15MHz_30MHz~26GHz

FDD26_Part

22_MidRange_15MHz_30MHz~26GHz
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FDD26_Part

90_HighRange_10MHz_30MHz~26GHz

FDD26_Part

90_LowRange_10MHz_30MHz~26GHz

FDD26_Part

90_MidRange_10MHz_30MHz~26GHz
TDD41_HighRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz

TDD41_LowRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz TDD41_MidRange_20MHz_30MHz~26GHz
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7-7-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-20850-21048-1RB#0-0R

B#0-30~1000MHz-PASS

7-7-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-20850-21048-1RB#0-0RB

#0-1000~3000MHz-PASS

7-7-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-20850-21048-1RB#0-0R

B#0-3000~18000MHz-PASS

7-7-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-20850-21048-1RB#0-0RB

#0-18000~27000MHz-PASS

7-7-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-21001-21199-1RB#0-0R

B#0-30~1000MHz-PASS

7-7-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-21001-21199-1RB#0-0RB

#0-1000~3000MHz-PASS
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7-7-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-21001-21199-1RB#0-0R

B#0-3000~18000MHz-PASS

7-7-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-21001-21199-1RB#0-0RB

#0-18000~27000MHz-PASS

7-7-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-21152-21350-1RB#0-0R

B#0-30~1000MHz-PASS

7-7-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-21152-21350-1RB#0-0RB

#0-1000~3000MHz-PASS

7-7-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-21152-21350-1RB#0-0R

B#0-3000~18000MHz-PASS

7-7-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-21152-21350-1RB#0-0RB

#0-18000~27000MHz-PASS
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41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40340-40538-1RB#0-0

RB#0-0.009~0.15MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40340-40538-1RB#0-0

RB#0-0.15~30MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40340-40538-1RB#0-0

RB#0-30~1000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40340-40538-1RB#0-0

RB#0-1000~3000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40340-40538-1RB#0-0

RB#0-3000~18000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40340-40538-1RB#0-0

RB#0-18000~27000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40641-40839-1RB#0-0

RB#0-30~1000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40641-40839-1RB#0-0

RB#0-1000~3000MHz-PASS
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41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40641-40839-1RB#0-0

RB#0-3000~18000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40641-40839-1RB#0-0

RB#0-18000~27000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40942-41140-1RB#0-0

RB#0-30~1000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40942-41140-1RB#0-0

RB#0-1000~3000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40942-41140-1RB#0-0

RB#0-3000~18000MHz-PASS

41-41-20MHz-20MHz-QPSK-QPSK-40942-41140-1RB#0-0

RB#0-18000~27000MHz-PASS

** END OF REPORT **


